**POWERFLEET, INC.** Incorporated in the United States of America (File number: 7272486) Nasdaq share code: AIOT JSE share code: PWR Tel Aviv Stock Exchange share code: PWFL ISIN: US73931J1097 LEI 2549007NKEFPYEH4MF81 ("**Powerfleet**" or "**Company**")



## FORM 10-KT TRANSITION REPORT

Pursuant to Section 13 or 15 (d) of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934, Powerfleet stockholders are advised that a Form 10-KT (the "Form 10-KT") has been filed with the U.S. Securities and Exchange Commission. The Form 10-KT discloses the quarterly results and related disclosures for the transition period from 1 January 2024 to 31 March 2024.

A copy of the Form 10-KT can be found at: <u>https://www.sec.gov/edgar/browse/?CIK=1774170&owner=exclude</u>.

Powerfleet has a primary listing on the Nasdaq and secondary listings on the Main Board of the JSE and the Tel Aviv Stock Exchange.

August 23, 2024

Sponsor

